

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3172**

1 In line 5 of the printed bill, after “shall” insert “offer to”.

2 In line 9, delete “65” and insert “62”.

3 In line 10, delete “and”.

4 After line 10, insert:

5 “(c) Has no property from which collection of taxes due would be practi-
6 cal; and”.

7 In line 11, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

8 In line 14, delete “annually” and insert “at least every 24 months”.

9 In line 21, after the period insert “The department shall include with the
10 notice provided under this subsection a list of types of income prohibited by
11 federal law from assignment or collection.

12 “(4) Nothing in this section limits the authority of the department to file
13 a lien against the taxpayer’s property.”.

14 In line 22, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

15 _____